1Subject to change without notice.
A
p
p
li
ca
ti

Bin and Order-Code Format
Bin codes and order codes are configured in the following manner:
Bin CodeOrder Code
SSSCCC-BD-WW-FF-G-AA
Optical configuration
    (default = L1)
Chromaticity or
dominant-wavelength group
Internal code
Luminous or radiant flux group
Color
    WHT = White
    ROY = Royal Blue
    BLU = Blue
    GRN = Green
    AMB = Amber
    RDO = Red-Orange
    RED = Red
Series
XRC = XR-C
XRE = XR-E
Forward voltage group
(amber, red-orange, red)
SSSCCC-BD-HHHH-NNNNN
Optical configuration
(default = L1)
Color
WHT = White
ROY = Royal Blue
BLU = Blue
GRN = Green
AMB = Amber
RDO = Red-Orange
RED = Red
Internal code
Series
XRC = XR-C
XRE = XR-E
Kit number
Copyright © 2007-2008 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree,
the Cree logo and XLamp are registered trademarks of Cree, Inc.
3 CLD-AP12.008
Cree, Inc.
4600 Silicon Drive
Durham, NC 27703
USA Tel: +1.919.313.5300
Performance Groups – Brightness
White XLamp XR-E and XR-C LEDs are tested for luminous flux and placed into one of the following luminous-flux
groups:
Group Code
Min. Luminous Flux
@ 350 mA (lm)
Max. Luminous Flux
@ 350 mA (lm)
M2 39.8 45.7
M3 45.7 51.7
N2 51.7 56.8
N3 56.8 62.0
N4 62.0 67.2
P2 67.2 73.9
P3 73.9 80.6
P4 80.6 87.4
Q2 87.4 93.9
Q3 93.9 100
Q4 100 107
Q5 107 114
Blue and green XLamp XR-E and XR-C LEDs are tested for luminous flux and placed into one of the following luminous-
flux groups:
Group
Min. Luminous Flux
@ 350 mA (lm)
Max. Luminous Flux